A LEISADO LA NUER NO LA LEISADO LA NUER NO LA LEISADO LA NUER NO LA LEISADO L

Allendale/Saddle River Rotary Foundation "Service Above Self"

Zachary Lisella, President 2022-2023

January 2023

Re: Allendale/Saddle River Rotary Club Scholarship

Dear Northern Highlands Regional High School Guidance Department:

Enclosed is an application for the Allendale/Saddle River Rotary Club Scholarship. Students residing in Allendale, Ho-Ho-Kus, Saddle River are Upper Saddle River are eligible for this award.

Candidates must have the following qualifications:

- Must be a graduating senior
- Accepted into a four (4) year accredited college
- Active in extra curricular activities or working a part-time job

The scholarship deadline is Monday, April 3, 2023. Students should mail their completed applications to the attention of:

Maureen Mamunes, Scholarship Committee Head, P.O. Box 124, Allendale, NJ 07401 or Email to Mhmamunes@yahoo.com

If you have any questions, please contact me at 201-248-8240 or mhmamunes@yahoo.com.

Thank you!

Sincerely,

Maureen Mamunes Secretary and Scholarship Committee Head Allendale/Saddle River Rotary Club Enclosure